The County has identified unexpended funds from prior Agreement periods that could be

20 more effectively used if rolled over to subsequent years, rather than being restricted by the 

21 current annual spending cap. 

22 E. The County wishes to increase the contract amount by Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars

23 ($25,000) to cover finance charges and unforeseen service demands. 

24 F. The County and the Contractor now desire to further amend the Agreement to remove

25 the annual expenditure limit and allow unspent funds from prior years to roll over, thereby 

26 providing greater financial flexibility and ensuring a timely response to service demands.

[...]

5 Forms, identified in sub-parts as Exhibit C, when services are requested by 

6 authorized staff from the various Department divisions. The total maximum 

7 amount for the services during the three (3) year initial and the two (2) one-year 

8 renewal periods shall not exceed One Million Fifty Thousand Dollars 

9 ($1,050,000.00). It is understood that all expenses incidental to 

10 CONTRACTOR'S performance of services under this Agreement shall be borne 

11 by CONTRACTOR.” 

12 2. When both parties have signed this Amendment No. 1, the Agreement, and this 

13 Amendment No.